APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered 233168 - 233390

In the amount of $4,186,239.19

Dated
06-29-18 - 07-24-18






Germantown School {pigkrict - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Jun-18
Brenda O'Brien
O/
Transaction Da Vendor Name purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code v
5/5/2018 iTunes App $31.67|/() m}, \!;“ aAl 152_{} l
5/6/2018 Amazon Summer School - Legos _ $392.00{10,802.411.110001 7 m -
5/4/2018 ACTEL Foreign Language Book Study a1 11243 See@
5/9/2018 . iTunes Math App .
5/11/2018 Cardinal Stritch SWEP Re_gi_stration
5/11/2018 Amazon Book Study
5/14/2018 Amazon Book Study
5/15/2018 Amazon Office Supplies ' 514
5/16/2018 Amazon summer School - Engineering 3-5 $21.51 ;
5/16/2018 Amazon HR Supplies $48.70 10.801.411.264100
5/15/2018 PEAK Learning Registration for 5 to attend PEAK
5/18/2018 REI Greenwood Heinemann Webinar Fountas & Pinnell
5/22/2018 Amazon Book Study
5/23/2018 Amazon summer School - Dﬁtal Photo_giaphy P $9.99 |10.802.411.110001 ~
5/25/2018 Amazon summer School - Literacy Boosters . $37.98 |10.802.411.110001 [
5/25/2018 Amazon Summer School - Literacy Boosters $12.99 |10.802.411.110001 »
5/27/2018 Amazon Summer School - Transition to 1st .69 |10.802.411.110001 #
5/30/2018 Fairydustte 2018 Summer Conference Registration s 2.221300
5/31/2018 Amazon independent Study Textbook .48 |10.801.471.120000
6/1/2018 Amazon Book Study 8214124
6/3/2018 Amazon summer School - Lit Boosters 6-8 10.802.411.110001
5/14/2018| Budget.com Car Rental - PEAK ) $608.23 |10.801.342.221300 “ 135 2.
5/15/2018 Panera Working Lunch .
5/14/2018 American Airfare for O'Brien - PEAK $394.90 |10.801.342.221300 ¢
5/14/2018 American Airfair for Berg - PEAK $394.90 |10.801.342.221300 ~
5/14/2018 American Airfare for Hillshafer - PEAK $394.90 [10.801.342.221300 ~
5/14/2018 American Airfare for Groth - PEAK $394.90 |10.801.342.221300 “
5/14/2018 Delta Airfare for Collyard $367.00/10.801.342.221300 4
5/15/2018 AIRBNB Lodging for PEAK for 5 $971.88(10.801.342.221300 v
Invoice Total S 9,008.80
Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date
367.65 .

Rook ghidy qevs evranstel



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardﬁolder Name:

Kathryn Kohel

Statement Date:

6/4/2018

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ’m/
5/15/2018 |Amazon Field Day Supplies 51.73 | 10E 101411110000 ~
6/3/2018|Amazon Books for Teachers 279.00 [ 10E 101411221300
i
Invoice Total 330.73

Cardholder Signature/Date

\

Supervisor Signature/Date



A

Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

~

Statement Date:

5/4/2018

Cardholder Name: Richard A Ericksen V
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /D
5/28/2018|Gtown Self-Storage Boxes S 450.00 49.103.411.255000.602 /
5/31/2018|AirBNB Lodging for German Exchange Emergency S 4,270.63 10.801.411.232100 ~
Invoice Total S 4,720.63

Qﬁ/@ //s///

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

N Statement Date: June 4, 2018
Cardholder Name: Jeff Holmes
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code P
5/10/2018 Pick N Save Food for Interview Team S 42.75 10-801-411-232100 ¥
5/17/2018 Office Max/Depot Office Supplies S 28.72 10-801-411-232100 ./
Invoice Total S 71.47

¢/l

~ 'cardholder Signature/Date/ 7

\

(L

é/z//é

= ('iu-p@rvisor Signature/ Daté



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Transaction Date

~

Cardholder Name: '

Vendor Name

Steven Williams

Statement Date:

Expense Code /YDV

Purchase Description Total Cost
5/3/2018|Pizza Hut Kindergarten Screening L [, 37 10 103 411 241000 \J
Invoice Total L (AL

A

\ Cardholder Signature/Datef

s‘/zz;/‘/%/

Supervisor Signature/Date



:ermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

s

/‘)344 a4+

) 357.3+

Statement Date: 6/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak
ransaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
5/7/2018|Chromebookparts.com Chromebook LCD cables 39.98 10 801 461 266100 000
5/17/2018|Chromebookparts.com Chromebook keyboards/palmrests $359.96 10 801 461 266100 000 «
5/22/2018|Network Solutions Domain name renewal-gsdwi.org 314.84 10 801 361 266100 000 *“
5/31/2018|MailChimp MailChimp monthly service 42.50 10 801 361 266100000
\
Invoice Total 757.28

Marc Gabrysiak

\ Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commerciai Card Record Form

Statement Date: 6/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Susan Climer
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code O
5/12/2018|Amazon.com Replace Lost Classroom Novels S -
5/13/2018|Amazon.com Classroom Novel s/ a9 1o~
5/13/2018|Amazon.com 11 X 17 Copy Paper S 7 50.49 10.301.411.129000 +
5/15/2018|Amazon.com Cake War Supplies for FACE Sv 59.42 10.301.411.135200 « | /79-92
5/15/2018|Amazon.com Cake War Supplies for FACE S/ 77.93 10.301.411.135200 «
5/16/2018|Amazon.com Cake War Supplies for FACE S« 52.56 10.301.411.135200 o
5/22/2018|Amazon.com Return Broken item from Cake War s/ (9.99) 10.301.411.135200
5/24/2018|Amazon.com Weathertight File Box, packing guidance |$ ¥  58.60 10.301.446.129000 .~
3/15/2018|Fraud Credit Paypal Fraud Charge Refund $ 7 (200.00) (0.%0, Y- 2410 00
6/1/2018|Makemusic, Inc. Classic SmartMusic Subscription Sv  80.00| Paidfrem-SehootAccount-<CHECK
6/1/2018|Stanford SCPD Mathematical Mindsets Corferente Onlindss « | 99.00 10.301.312.221300 « ‘A\{ACHED 396" |
6/1/2018|Stanford SCPD Mathematical Mindsets Conference COUJ%-/ 99,00 1030131222130 & | 1.3ol.%‘l'lme°°
6/1/2018|Stanford SCPD Mathematical Mindsets Canference SV 99.00 10.301.312.221300 ~
6/1/2018|Stanford SCPD Mathematical Mindsets Conferenge 4 99.00 10.301.312.221300 ¢
invoice Total $ 592.31

M%Zz

* Cardholder Signature/Date

|17

M% (o /L/

Supervisor Signature/Date



;ermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

\7/ Wé/j/y

Cardholder Sngnatﬁre/Datfv

W7o

Statement Date: 4-Jun-18
Cardholder Name: Karen Krueger
‘ransaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost J S(p@\zde V
5/10/2018|Amazon.com ™ Science tie dye supplies $174.60 |/ -40-1613)\9-0 X<)
5/14/2018|E Group Webstores SkillsUSA competition clothing $76.00 |/ [551-40-161333\0 \\0@
5/14/2018|Amazon.com St. Council misc. supplies $228.08 | « 54&40—16#311—(1 &
5/15/2018| Amazon.com St. Council misc. supplies $11.95 [v [ 548}40-164311-0\ hy
5/16/2018|Amazon.com St. Council misc. supplies $200.80 |/ | 548%0-1$4311-0 O
5/17/2018|Shutterfly Special ED Life Skills memory books $61.92 |V | 582-40-164330-0
5/17/2018|Shutterfly Tax credit memory book (3.28)| V| 582-4b-164330-0
5/28/2018|Shutterfly Special ED Life Skills memory book $31.28 [V| 538-44/164330-0
5/17/2018|OMNI Cheer Poms breifs//shorts $33.00 [ V],  543-4¢4162107-0
5/17/2018|Discount Dance Supply Poms shoes, tights for team $767.79 | |  543-4D-162107-0 |
5/23/2018|WIAA Baseball line-up cards $12.50 |\ 575-f0-1§2000-0/
5/30/2018|Hibbett Sports Girls golf team visors $158.08 | Y/ \508/40-163112,0
\_j
CKH#HE [ZT 9
Invoice Total 1,752.72

Supervgor Signature/Date

6/ 4



Germantown School! District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 4-Jun-18
Cardholder Name: Shelley Juedes 30( Ve Y%
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
5/30/2018|DPI State of Wisconsin Servsafe Class Fee for 3 employees 188.00 50-312-257100
Invoice Total 188.00

M@g@? b-12-18

Cardhblder Signature/Date

\

Supervisor Signature/Date



CREDIT CARD ALLOCATION ACCOUNTS

Rockfield Element\ary

Date
23-May
23-May
29-May

Vendor Charge  Allocation Account
Alverno $59.00 f”g £ 10104 312 221300 000\/ \/5\(/
Alverno $59.00 - 10 104 312 221300 000V
Learning A-Z $109.95 10 104 439122100 000 v

A27.95

Allocation Year
201849 | 119 Yl
20489~ | 4® Dy, 2019



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 4-Jun-18
“Cardholder Name: Michael Nowak
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code _/ /D/
5/31/2018(WASPA Membership for the District | $ 300.00 10.801.941.264100
\
Invoice Total S 300.00

et d Sl

Cardholder Si¢nature/Date A / 19 Z lY

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 6/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Todd Lamb
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
5/12/2018 usPsS Grant Application Mailing $6.70 v” 27-801-411-158000-341 4)2.90
5/14/2018 SHiI Ipad Case $28.00.— 27-80_1ﬁ11-158000-341
5/21/2018 HMCO Rating Scales $95.70| " 27- 11-1 341 7
5/25/2018 Riverside Edu Rating Scales scoring booklets - $95,70~ 27-801-411-1
5/25/2018 Jumpsport Trampoline $378.20| .~27-801-411-158000-341 "~
5/4/2018 Waterfront Hotel Conference Lodging for T. Lamb $243.18|v 27-801-342-223300-341 v/ 5
5/9/2018 Speedway Homeless Gas Card 1$90.00| ~» 27-801-341-256751-341 ¢/ IQO
5/20/2018 Speedway Homeless Gas Card $100.00| v’ 27-801-341-256751-341 |
<
Invoice Total $1,037.48

TNy

Cardholder Signature/Date

‘Supervisor Signature/Date




3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:44 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
171800502 06/29/2018 Berg, Carrie Reimbursement - Supplies 17.81 10 E 802 411 110001 000
Totals for 171800502 17.81
171800503 06/29/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Summer school 159.81 10 802 411 110001 000
supplies
Totals for 171800503 159.81
171800504 06/29/2018 Cyrzan, Christine Reimbursement - Supplies 13.99 10 802 411 110001 000
Totals for 171800504 13.99
171800505 06/29/2018 Feucht, Heidi Reimbursement - Summer school 16.26 10 802 411 110001 000
supplies
Totals for 171800505 16.26
171800506 06/29/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Travel Expense 136.25 10 801 342 232100 000
Totals for 171800506 136.25
171800507 06/29/2018 Krueger, Karen Reimbursment - Mileage 226.72 10 401 342 258600 000
Totals for 171800507 226.72
171800508 06/29/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 36.52 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800508 36.52
171800509 06/29/2018 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 76.30 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800509 76.30
171800510 06/29/2018 Wangerin, Traci Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
Renewal
Totals for 171800510 100.00
171800511 06/29/2018 White, Danielle Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
Renewal
Totals for 171800511 100.00
181900001 07/24/2018 Abraminko, Jennifer Reimbursement - DPIl License & 134.75 27 801 942 159100 019
Fieldprint Scheduling Fee
Totals for 181900001 134.75
181900002 07/24/2018 Baumgartner, Justin Reimbursement - Mileage 68.13 10 801 342 266100 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:44 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
Totals for 181900002 68.13
181900003 07/24/2018 Berg, Carrie Reimbursement - Travel Expense 11.99 10 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900003 11.99
181900004 07/24/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Summer School 75.56 10 802 411 110001 000
Supplies
Totals for 181900004 75.56
181900005 07/24/2018 Brehmer, Amy Reimbursement - Summer school 575.44 10 802 411 110001 000
supplies
Totals for 181900005 575.44
181900006 07/24/2018 Collyard, Kari Reimbursement - Travel Expense 132.90 10 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900006 132.90
181900007 07/24/2018 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 95.92 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900007 95.92
181900008 07/24/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 93.20 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900008 93.20
181900009 07/24/2018 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Mileage 64 .86 27 801 342 215000 341
181900009 07/24/2018 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - June 13.35 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900009 78.21
181900010 07/24/2018 Goodnetter, Cynthia Reimbursement - Summer School 81.73 10 802 411 110001 000
Supplies
181900010 07/24/2018 Goodnetter, Cynthia Reimbursement - Summer school 21.05 10 802 411 110001 000
supplies
Totals for 181900010 102.78
181900011 07/24/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage 18-19 J Holmes - July 2018 150.00 10 E 801 342 231100 000
181900011 07/24/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Travel Expense 136.25 10 801 342 232100 000
Totals for 181900011 286.25
181900012 07/24/2018 Koskovich, Pamela Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900012 100.00



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:44 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900013 07/24/2018 Krentz, Tessa Reimbursement - Mileage 14.99 10 E 801 342 251000 000
Totals for 181900013 14.99

181900014 07/24/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 16.35 27 E 801 342 223300 341
Totals for 181900014 16.35

181900015 07/24/2018 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 90.74 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900015 90.74

181900016 07/24/2018 O"Brien, Brenda Reimbursment - Travel Expense 12.21 10 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900016 12.21

181900017 07/24/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 75.49 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900017 75.49

181900018 07/24/2018 Rieves, Brian Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900018 75.00

181900019 07/24/2018 Rubnitz, Carly Reimbursement - Summer School 89.31 10 802 411 110001 000

Supplies

Totals for 181900019 89.31

181900020 07/24/2018 Schneider, Laurie Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900020 75.00

181900021 07/24/2018 Singer, Tammy Reimbursement - Travel Expense 136.25 27 801 342 264400 341
Totals for 181900021 136.25

181900022 07/24/2018 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 35.97 10 801 342 253000 000
Totals for 181900022 35.97

181900023 07/24/2018 Wendt, Barbara Reimbursement - Mileage 45.24 27 801 342 158000 341
Totals for 181900023 45.24

181900024 07/24/2018 Zimmer, Melissa Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900024 75.00
Totals for checks 3,380.34



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:44 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 2,669.54 2,669.54
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 710.80 710.80
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 3,380.34 3,380.34

End of report



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School 2:46 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42,468 .86 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,472.75 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5.83 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,331.58 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,287.98 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,561.05 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42,468 .86 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,472.75 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5.83 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,331.58 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,287.98 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700407 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,561.05 50 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700407 142 ,406.86
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 49,402.49 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,488.46 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,842.85 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,638.35 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,962.20 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,549.71 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 49,402.49 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,488.46 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,842.85 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,638.35 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,962.20 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700417 06/29/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,549.71 50 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700417 159,918.88
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 586.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 166.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,605.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,523.03 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,351.36 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,057.83 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 24,891.79 10 L 000 000 811612 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:46 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 5,986.54 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,605.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,523.03 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,351.36 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700422 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,057.83 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201700422 88,707.27
201700424 06/29/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700424 150.00
201700425 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,697.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700425 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700425 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 7,951.20 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700425 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,066.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700425 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700425 11,317.31
201700426 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 25.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700426 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700426 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 14,803.59 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700426 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 3,714.38 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700426 18,542.97
201700428 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 3,259.58 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700428 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 769.41 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700428 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 4,013.73 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201700428 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 777.63 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700428 8,820.35
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 586.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 166.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,605.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,523.03 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,351.36 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,057.83 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 24,891.79 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 5,986.54 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,605.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,523.03 27 L 000 000 811611 00O



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:46 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,351.36 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700429 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,057.83 27 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700429 88,707.27
201700431 06/29/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700431 150.00
201700432 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,697.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700432 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700432 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 7,951.20 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700432 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,066.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700432 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700432 11,317.31
201700433 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 25.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700433 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700433 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 14,803.59 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700433 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 3,714.38 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700433 18,542.97
201700435 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 3,259.58 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700435 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 769.41 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700435 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 4,013.73 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201700435 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 777.63 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700435 8,820.35
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 586.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 166.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,000.18 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,371.40 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,209.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,022.34 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 23,466.90 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 5,649.73 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,000.18 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,371.40 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,209.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700436 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,022.34 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201700436 85,076.87
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201700438 06/29/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700438 150.00
201700439 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,697.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700439 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700439 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 7,951.20 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700439 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,066.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700439 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700439 11,317.31
201700440 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 25.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700440 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700440 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 14,140.37 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700440 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 3,544.18 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700440 17,709.55
201700442 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 3,259.58 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700442 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 769.41 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700442 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 4,013.73 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201700442 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 777.63 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700442 8,820.35
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 586.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 166.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,000.18 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,371.40 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,209.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,022.34 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 23,466.90 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 5,649.73 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 18,000.18 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,371.40 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,209.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700443 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,022.34 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201700443 85,076.87
201700445 06/29/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700445 150.00
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201700446 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,697.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700446 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700446 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 7,951.20 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700446 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,066.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700446 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700446 11,317.31
201700447 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 25.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700447 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700447 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 14,140.37 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700447 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 3,544.18 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700447 17,709.55
201700449 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 3,259.58 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700449 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 769.41 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700449 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 4,013.73 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201700449 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 777.63 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700449 8,820.35
201700492 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - June 2018 340.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
201700492 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - June 2018 50.00 10 E 801 311 264100 000
Totals for 201700492 390.00
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,358.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 291.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 51,277.21 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 8,979.25 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 87.63 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 349.54 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,992.38 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,099.93 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 20.49 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 81.74 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 73,362.74 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,750.16 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 81.47 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 687.42 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 51,277.21 10 L 000 000 811611 000
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201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 8,979.25 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 87.63 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 349.54 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,992.38 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,099.93 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 20.49 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700495 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 81.74 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700495 238,308.13
201700496 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700496 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,511.76 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201700496 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201700496 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,998.83 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700496 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,032.25 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700496 7,402.73
201700497 06/29/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700497 150.00
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,277.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,716.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,110.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 283.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201700498 06/29/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700498 24,314.73
201700499 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 319.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700499 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700499 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 39,804.87 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700499 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 7,154.38 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700499 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 69.00 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700499 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 284 .42 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700499 47,631.67
201700501 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,444 .39 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700501 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,686.98 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700501 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 35.75 80 L 000 000 811695 000
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201700501 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,759.26 10 L 000 000 811633 000

201700501 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,990.05 27 L 000 000 811633 000

201700501 06/29/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 31.25 80 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700501 20,947.68

201700502 06/22/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess - 6-21-18 738.83 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700502 738.83

201700503 06/22/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess - 6/20/18 49.89 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700503 49.89

201700504 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 69.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700504 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 16.31 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700504 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 10.62 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201700504 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 69.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700504 06/29/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 16.31 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700504 182.74

201700505 06/29/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 44 .24 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700505 44 .24

201700506 06/26/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 6/22/18 154.41 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700506 154 .41

201700507 06/25/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 6/25/18 635.27 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700507 635.27

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 51.73 10 E 101 411 110000 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 279.00 10 E 101 411 221300 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 53.48 10 E 801 471 120000 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 3,526.71 10 E 801 342 221300 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,752.72 10 A 000 000 714000 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 179.92 10 E 301 411 135200 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges -200.00 10 E 301 411 241000 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 109.95 10 E 104 439 122100 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 41.32 10 E 103 411 241000 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 414 .89 27 E 801 411 158000 341

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 399.94 10 E 801 461 266100 000

201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 190.00 27 E 801 341 256751 341
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201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 398.30 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 4,342.10 10 E 801 411 232100 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 48.70 10 E 801 411 264100 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 300.00 10 E 801 941 264100 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 357.34 10 E 801 361 266100 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 243.18 27 E 801 342 223300 341
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 738.62 10 E 802 411 110001 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 27.30 10 E 301 439 122110 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 50.49 10 E 301 411 129000 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 80.00 21 E 301 411 129000 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 58.60 10 E 301 446 129000 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 191.40 27 E 801 411 152000 341
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 396.00 10 E 301 312 221300 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 4,241.00 10 E 801 312 221300 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 188.00 50 E 801 312 257100 000
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 450.00 49 E 103 411 255000 602
201700508 06/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 118.00 10 E 104 312 221300 000
Totals for 201700508 19,028.69
201700509 06/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 6/26/18 44 50 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700509 44 .50
201700510 06/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 06/27/18 369.34 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700510 369.34
201700511 06/29/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 6/28/18 36.56 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700511 36.56
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 900.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,176.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,131.04 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.86 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 170.50 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,315.58 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 264.54 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.38 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 39.88 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 20,879.91 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,162.73 27 L 000 000 811612 000
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201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 149.50 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 261.24 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,176.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,131.04 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.86 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 170.50 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,315.58 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 264.54 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.38 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800001 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 39.88 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800001 61,754.38
201800002 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 210.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800002 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 737.14 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800002 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 67.71 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800002 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 222.91 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800002 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 110.41 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800002 1,348.57
201800003 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,225.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800003 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,773.26 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800003 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 25.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800003 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 283.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800003 4,306.59
201800004 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 125.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800004 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 11,286.79 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800004 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 733.36 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800004 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 74.30 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800004 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 127 .44 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800004 12,346.89
201800006 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,514.11 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800006 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,197.84 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800006 2,711.95
201800007 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,034.82 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800007 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 842 .57 27 L 000 000 811695 000
Totals for 201800007 2,877.39
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201800008 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,329.02 10 L 000 000 811633 000

201800008 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,108.26 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800008 3,437.28

201800009 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,093.68 10 L 000 000 811633 000

201800009 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 104.16 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800009 1,197.84

201800010 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,504.56 10 L 000 000 811695 000

201800010 07/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 75.00 27 L 000 000 811695 000
Totals for 201800010 1,579.56

201800011 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.07 10 L 000 000 811697 000

201800011 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 83.33 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800011 430.40

201800012 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 95.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800012 95.00

201800013 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,214.28 10 L 000 000 811696 000

201800013 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 491.66 27 L 000 000 811696 000
Totals for 201800013 1,705.94

201800014 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,106.12 10 L 000 000 811697 000

201800014 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 296.89 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800014 1,403.01

201800015 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 718.32 10 L 000 000 811696 000

201800015 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 20.83 27 L 000 000 811696 000
Totals for 201800015 739.15

201800016 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,322.73 10 L 000 000 811697 000

201800016 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 541.62 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800016 1,864.35

201800017 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 42.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800017 42.00
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201800018 07/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Unertl, S -225.69 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800018 -225.69

201800019 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 255.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201800019 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 125.00 27 L 000 000 811612 000
Totals for 201800019 380.00

201800020 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 15,558.30 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800020 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,856.09 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800020 19,414.39

201800021 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,638.63 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800021 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 901.82 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800021 4,540.45

201800022 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19,644.18 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201800022 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,685.91 27 L 000 000 811612 000
Totals for 201800022 24,330.09

201800023 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 15,558.30 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800023 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,856.09 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800023 19,414.39

201800024 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,638.63 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800024 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 901.82 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800024 4,540.45

201800025 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 5,467.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
Totals for 201800025 5,467.00

201800026 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,886.12 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800026 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 354.68 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800026 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 506.87 80 L 000 000 811611 000

201800026 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12.01 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800026 12,759.68

201800027 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,779.81 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800027 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.94 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800027 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 118.54 80 L 000 000 811611 000
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201800027 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2.81 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800027 2,984.10

201800028 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 16,623.83 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201800028 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 263.39 27 L 000 000 811612 000

201800028 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 277.63 80 L 000 000 811612 000

201800028 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
Totals for 201800028 17,164 .85

201800029 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,886.12 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800029 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 354.68 27 L 000 000 811611 000

201800029 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 506.87 80 L 000 000 811611 000

201800029 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12.01 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800029 12,759.68

201800030 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,779.81 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800030 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.94 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800030 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 118.54 80 L 000 000 811611 000

201800030 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2.81 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800030 2,984.10

201800031 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19,968.35 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800031 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,944 .98 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800031 24,913.33

201800032 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,670.07 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800032 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,156.50 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800032 5,826.57

201800033 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19,968.35 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800033 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,944 .98 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800033 24,913.33

201800034 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,670.07 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800034 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,156.50 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800034 5,826.57

201800035 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 215.49 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800035 215.49
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201800036 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Payment System Payroll accrual 50.40 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800036 50.40

201800037 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Payment System Payroll accrual 294.76 10 L 000 000 811612 000
Totals for 201800037 294.76

201800038 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Payment System Payroll accrual 215.49 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800038 215.49

201800039 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Payment System Payroll accrual 50.40 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800039 50.40

201800040 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201800040 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800040 60.00

201800041 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 12,053.25 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201800041 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 2,974.77 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800041 15,028.02

201800042 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 109.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800042 109.00

201800043 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 8,463.91 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201800043 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 261.96 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201800043 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 422.50 80 L 000 000 811613 000

201800043 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800043 9,148.37

201800044 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 190.13 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800044 190.13

201800045 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 950.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800045 950.00

201800046 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,621.83 10 L 000 000 811670 000

201800046 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,019.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800046 5,640.83
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201800047 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 225.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800047 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800047 325.00
201800048 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 405.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800048 405.00
201800049 07/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,295.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800049 1,295.00
201800050 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800050 07/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811612 000
Totals for 201800050 0.00
201800051 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800051 07/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800051 0.00
Totals for checks 1,483,790.59
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3frdtl0l.p
05.18.06.00.01-010086

Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18)

FUND SUMMARY

Germantown School

District

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 1,206,592.68 0.00 15,908.50 1,222,501.18
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 80.00 80.00
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 243,190.75 0.00 1,039.47 244,230.22
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 450.00 450.00
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 13,159.02 0.00 188.00 13,347.02
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 3,182.17 0.00 0.00 3,182.17
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,466,124.62 0.00 17,665.97 1,483,790.59

End of report

2:46 PM

07/17/18
PAGE:
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232959 06/29/2018 Palesse, John Baseball, JV -45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 232959 -45.00
233168 06/29/2018 Americollect Inc Payroll accrual 150.44 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233168 150.44
233169 06/29/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233169 06/29/2018 Anderson, Richard Baesball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233169 06/29/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233169 06/29/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233169 06/29/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233169 06/29/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233169 270.00
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 680.96 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233170 06/29/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233170 2,830.96
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 420.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 135.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 2,908.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 245.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 420.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 135.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 2,908.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 245.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 420.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 135.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 2,908.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 245.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 420.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:45 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 135.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 2,908.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 245.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,374.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 285.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,742.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233171 06/29/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 361.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233171 23,594.50

233172 06/29/2018 Backhaus, Wi Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233172 06/29/2018 Backhaus, Wi Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233172 06/29/2018 Backhaus, William Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233172 135.00

233173 06/29/2018 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc general baseball supplies 275.10 10 E 405 411 162204 000
Totals for 233173 275.10

233174 06/29/2018 Brown, Terry Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233174 06/29/2018 Brown, Terry Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233174 06/29/2018 Brown, Terry Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233174 135.00

233175 06/29/2018 Bykowski, David D 1 Team Co-Manager - GHS & 125.00 10 E 401 311 161341 000

Reimbursement - Supplies
233175 06/29/2018 Bykowski, David D 1 Team Co-Manager - GHS & 198.75 10 E 401 411 161341 000
Reimbursement - Supplies

Totals for 233175 323.75

233176 06/29/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 340.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000

233176 06/29/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 340.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000

233176 06/29/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 340.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000

233176 06/29/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 340.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000

233176 06/29/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233176 2,052.00

233177 06/29/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 134.10 10 E 401 324 254490 000

233177 06/29/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 134.10 10 E 801 324 254490 000
Totals for 233177 268.20
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233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 29.76 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 27 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 50 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,338.14 10 L 000 000 811691 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 289.23 27 L 000 000 811691 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 6.90 50 L 000 000 811691 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 145.49 10 L 000 000 811691 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 10.86 27 L 000 000 811691 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,342.05 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 322.24 27 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 17,089.65 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 3,839.48 27 L 000 000 811632 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 91.60 50 L 000 000 811632 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,929.19 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 144 .07 27 L 000 000 811632 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 371.16 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 27 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 24.84 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Retirees - Bingen & Coley 31.07 10 E 801 293 291000 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra - Kohls, K -21.54 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Variances 152.69 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra Lag 484 .45 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI Retirees not on payroll - Bingen & 136.29 10 E 801 293 291000 000
Coley
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI C Schultz premium 98.50 10 E 102 243 241000 000
233178 06/29/2018 Delta Dental of WI ADJ 901.37 10 L 000 000 811632 000
Totals for 233178 28,801.83
233179 06/29/2018 Diplaris, Vince Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233179 06/29/2018 Diplaris, Vince Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233179 120.00
233180 06/29/2018 Dreger, David D 1 Co-Manager KMS 125.00 10 E 301 311 161341 000
Totals for 233180 125.00
233181 06/29/2018 Dreger, Linda D 1 Co-Manager - KMS & GHS 125.00 10 E 301 311 161341 000
233181 06/29/2018 Dreger, Linda D 1 Co-Manager - KMS & GHS 125.00 10 E 401 311 161341 000
Totals for 233181 250.00
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233182 06/29/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Referendum Project - CL - Asbestos 4,705.00 49 E 102 324 255000 602
Project Design & Project
Management for Demolition of
County Line South Wing
Totals for 233182 4,705.00
233183 06/29/2018 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler Maintenance Services - KMS & GHS - 1,193.81 10 E 401 324 254200 000
Fall Winterization of Fields &
Spring Turn Off of Irrigations
233183 06/29/2018 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler Maintenance Services - KMS & GHS - 273.00 10 E 301 324 254200 000
Fall Winterization of Fields &
Spring Turn Off of Irrigations
Totals for 233183 1,466.81
233184 06/29/2018 Fairchild Equipment Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 161.50 10 E 801 324 254490 000
Yearly Maintenance & Inspection of
Warehouse Fork Lift & Scissors
Lift at GHS
Totals for 233184 161.50
233185 06/29/2018 Feldhausen, Paul Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233185 60.00
233186 06/29/2018 Flasch, Lee Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233186 06/29/2018 Flasch, Lee Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233186 90.00
233187 06/29/2018 Gasser, Richard Baseball - Jv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233187 45.00
233188 06/29/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel Purchase - May 2018 16,512.85 10 E 801 348 256600 000
233188 06/29/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - June 2018 5,409.53 27 E 801 341 256751 011
233188 06/29/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - June 2018 11,752.43 10 E 801 341 256790 000
Totals for 233188 33,674.81
233189 06/29/2018 Go-Box Go-Box Chrome 3,023.38 10 E 801 446 266100 000
Totals for 233189 3,023.38
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233190 06/29/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Baking Soda, 40.51 10 E 801 411 254300 000
Filter Pack, Gloves, Cable, Faucet
Cartridges
233190 06/29/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Baking Soda, 157.22 10 E 801 461 254300 000
Filter Pack, Gloves, Cable, Faucet
Cartridges
233190 06/29/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - ROCK - Sink & Faucet 372.08 10 104 461 254300 000
Replacement
233190 06/29/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Plumbing Repair 127.99 10 801 461 254300 000
Parts
233190 06/29/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - MAC - Dusters, 294.18 10 103 411 253300 000
Totals for 233190 991.98
233191 06/29/2018 Grater, James Replacement bulbs 110.00 10 301 411 254200 000
233191 06/29/2018 Grater, James Replacement bulbs 385.00 10 301 411 254200 000
Totals for 233191 495.00
233192 06/29/2018 Grossoehme, Kevin Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233192 60.00
233193 06/29/2018 Henning, Darrell Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233193 45.00
233194 06/29/2018 Jahns, Todd Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233194 45.00
233195 06/29/2018 Jostens Inc Diplomas 7.95 10 E 401 411 241020 000
Totals for 233195 7.95
233196 06/29/2018 Kalkopf, Gary Baseball - VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233196 60.00
233197 06/29/2018 Keough, Christopher Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233197 06/29/2018 Keough, Christopher Baseball - VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233197 120.00
233198 06/29/2018 Kloth, Dennis Baseball - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233198 06/29/2018 Kloth, Dennis Baseball - Frosh 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233198 90.00
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233199 06/29/2018 Letters & Signs 6th Grade House banners 485.00 10 E 301 446 129000 000
Totals for 233199 485.00
233200 06/29/2018 Liesener Soils Supplies - GHS - Top Dressing 465.00 10 401 411 254200 000
Totals for 233200 465.00
233201 06/29/2018 Luxem, Lane Baseball VAR 60.00 10 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233201 60.00
233202 06/29/2018 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - May 2018 5,097.54 27 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 233202 5,097.54
233203 06/29/2018 Moraine Park Technical College Youth Options - M Green - Textbook 81.23 10 801 471 120000 000
Totals for 233203 81.23
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 2,770.00 10 401 324 254200 000
Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 1,645.00 10 301 324 254200 000
Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 355.00 10 101 324 254200 000
Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 495.00 10 102 324 254200 000
Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 350.00 10 103 324 254200 000

Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
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Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 240.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
233204 06/29/2018 MSTLC LLC Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall 120.00 10 E 501 324 254200 000
Weed & Feed, Late Summer
Fertilization, Vegetation Control,
Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer
Fertilization
Totals for 233204 5,975.00
233205 06/29/2018 North, Jill D I Site Co-Ordinator - AB 1,392.60 10 101 311 161341 000
Totals for 233205 1,392.60
233206 06/29/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233206 45.00
233207 06/29/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - MAC, KMS, CL, GHS - 298.00 49 102 324 255000 602
Rental of PODS for Construction
Needs During Summer
233207 06/29/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - MAC, KMS, CL, GHS - 369.26 49 102 324 255000 602
Rental of PODS for Construction
Needs During Summer
233207 06/29/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - MAC, KMS, CL, GHS - 382.00 49 103 324 255000 602
Rental of PODS for Construction
Needs During Summer
233207 06/29/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 159.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
Totals for 233207 1,208.26
233208 06/29/2018 Professional Interpreting Enterprise Translation services - Graduation 540.00 27 801 311 223300 341
Totals for 233208 540.00
233209 06/29/2018 Reinhardt, Steve Baseball VAR 60.00 10 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233209 60.00
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233210 06/29/2018 Repair Center LLC Repair - iPad 89.99 10 E 801 361 266100 000
Totals for 233210 89.99
233211 06/29/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - May 2018 6,490.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
233211 06/29/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - June 2018 1,475.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 233211 7,965.00
233212 06/29/2018 Rusinak, Todd Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233212 60.00
233213 06/29/2018 San-A-Care Inc Equipment - KMS - Gasket for Viper 29.26 10 E 301 461 254490 000
Scrubber
233213 06/29/2018 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service Agreement for 118.36 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Equipment - DIST -
Planned/Preventive Maintenance of
Custodial Equipment
Totals for 233213 147.62
233214 06/29/2018 Scharber, Mike Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233214 60.00
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 35.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 45.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 38.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 34.50 10 E 104 311 253700 000
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 50.00 10 E 301 311 253700 000
233215 06/29/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 50.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000
Totals for 233215 282.50
233216 06/29/2018 Skyward License Fees - 7/01/18 - 69,816.00 10 A 000 000 717000 000
6/30/19
Totals for 233216 69,816.00
233217 06/29/2018 Stanisch, Jodi Dl Team Co-Manager - GHS & 250.00 10 E 401 311 161341 000
Reimbursement - Supplies
233217 06/29/2018 Stanisch, Jodi Dl Team Co-Manager - GHS & 167.61 10 E 401 411 161341 000

Reimbursement - Supplies
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233217 06/29/2018 Stanisch, Jodi Reimbursement - Travel Expense 303.69 10 E 801 342 161341 000
Totals for 233217 721.30
233218 06/29/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Repair- Lenel system - AB 242 .00 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Totals for 233218 242.00
233219 06/29/2018 Stone, Michael Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233219 45.00
233220 06/29/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 1,732.50 10 E 801 311 231500 603
233220 06/29/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 10,535.85 10 E 801 311 231500 603
233220 06/29/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Referendum Construction Matters 102.00 49 E 801 311 255000 602
233220 06/29/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy LTC Litigation 1,464.07 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 233220 13,834.42
233221 06/29/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 236.98 50 E 801 348 257300 000
233221 06/29/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 350.30 10 E 801 941 251000 000
233221 06/29/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 703.29 10 E 801 348 253500 000
233221 06/29/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 104.14 27 E 801 348 256251 011
233221 06/29/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 478.15 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 233221 1,872.86
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 470.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 30.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 470.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 30.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 470.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 30.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 470.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 30.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,223.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233222 06/29/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233222 4,253.00
233223 06/29/2018 Teutonic Force Boosters Sub-recipient of Robotics League 2,332.00 10 A 000 000 715500 000
Participation Grant 17-18 High
school administration applied for
grant for Teutonic Force Boosters
Totals for 233223 2,332.00
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233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 23,399.49 10 L 000 000 811692 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 4,581.73 27 L 000 000 811692 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 312.56 50 L 000 000 811692 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 271,714.06 10 L 000 000 811631 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 63,425.29 27 L 000 000 811631 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 1,634.35 50 L 000 000 811631 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -1,124.97 10 L 000 000 811692 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 1,124.97 10 L 000 000 811631 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Retirees 37,863.30 10 E 801 293 291000 000
233224 06/29/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Various Adj 15,529.26 10 L 000 000 811631 000
Totals for 233224 418,460.04
233225 06/29/2018 Vanden Heuvel, Paul Baseball - VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233225 60.00
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 100.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 100.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 100.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 100.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233226 06/29/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233226 2,425.00
233227 06/29/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 45_35 10 E 301 411 241000 000
233227 06/29/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 28.35 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 233227 73.70
233228 06/29/2018 Wauwatosa School District Course options - D Fairburn 948.44 10 E 801 382 431000 000
Totals for 233228 948 .44
233229 06/29/2018 WE Energies Electric 306.53 10 E 301 336 253300 000
233229 06/29/2018 WE Energies Gas 155.85 10 E 104 331 253300 000
233229 06/29/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,338.65 10 E 101 336 253300 000
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233229 06/29/2018 WE Energies Electric 208.90 10 E 104 336 253300 000
233229 06/29/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,756.54 10 E 104 336 253300 000
Totals for 233229 3,766.47
233230 06/29/2018 Wesser, Carmen D I Team Tri-Manager AB 83.33 10 E 101 311 161341 000
Totals for 233230 83.33
233231 06/29/2018 Wesser, Justin D I Tri-Manager AB & Reimbursement 83.33 10 E 101 311 161341 000
- Supplies
233231 06/29/2018 Wesser, Justin D I Tri-Manager AB & Reimbursement 57.19 10 E 101 411 161341 000
- Supplies
233231 06/29/2018 Wesser, Justin Reimbursement - Travel expense 286.25 10 E 801 342 161341 000
Totals for 233231 426.77
233232 06/29/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
233232 06/29/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
233232 06/29/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
233232 06/29/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
233232 06/29/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233232 2,006.99
233233 07/10/2018 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk Consulting Agreement 3,862.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 233233 3,862.00
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 307.80 10 E 101 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 572.24 10 E 801 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 1,176.57 10 E 301 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 307.80 10 E 102 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 307.80 10 E 103 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 369.16 10 E 104 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 1,611.27 10 E 401 571 258400 000
07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 6/30/18 - 61.36 50 E 801 571 258400 000
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07/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 307.80 10 E 101 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 572.24 10 801 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 1,358.30 10 301 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 307.80 10 102 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 307.80 10 103 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 369.16 10 104 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 1,793.00 10 401 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equip Lease - 7/30 8/29 61.36 50 801 571 258400 000
2018
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Base rate charge - 6/30/18 19.40 10 101 571 258400 000
7/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Base rate charge - 6/30/18 38.40 10 801 571 258400 000
7/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Base rate charge - 6/30/18 28.80 10 301 571 258400 000
7/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Base rate charge - 6/30/18 9.60 10 102 571 258400 000
7/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Base rate charge - 6/30/18 9.60 10 104 571 258400 000
7/29/18
233234 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Base rate charge - 6/30/18 163.20 10 401 571 258400 000
7/29/18
Totals for 233234 10,060.46
233235 07/10/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 8.42 10 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233235 8.42
233236 07/10/2018 Chubb Insurance premium 81,882.00 10 801 712 270000 000
Totals for 233236 81,882.00
233237 07/10/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement - 711.19 10 801 324 263300 000

7-1-18 thru 12-31

-18
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Totals for 233237 711.19
233238 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Operational Services - DIST - SDS 480.00 10 801 323 253300 000
Online Management Services
233238 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Operational Services - DIST - 2,275.00 10 801 323 253300 000
Asbestos Training & Environmental
Safety & Health Training
Totals for 233238 2,755.00
233239 07/10/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Vehicle Rental 411.00 10 E 402 572 129400 000
233239 07/10/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van #3 Lease 411.00 10 E 405 572 162000 000
233239 07/10/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Ed. Van Lease 595.82 27 801 572 256300 341
Totals for 233239 1,417.82
233240 07/10/2018 First Eagle Bank Schedule C Ref No 2016199117 103,136.39 10 E 801 678 281000 000
Totals for 233240 103,136.39
233241 07/10/2018 Frontline Technologies Group LLC Absence & Substitute Management 11,688.86 10 801 481 264100 000
Totals for 233241 11,688.86
233242 07/10/2018 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 801 572 253600 000
60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck
Totals for 233242 846.46
233243 07/10/2018 Pitney Bowes Inc Pitney Bowes Lease 702.78 10 401 571 263300 000
Totals for 233243 702.78
233244 07/10/2018 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Truck 657.51 50 801 572 257100 000
Totals for 233244 657.51
233245 07/10/2018 SFM Insurance Premium 72,792.00 10 E 801 713 270000 000
Totals for 233245 72,792.00
233246 07/10/2018 Springsted Inc Financial Benchmarking Tools 1,750.00 10 801 481 251000 000
Totals for 233246 1,750.00
233247 07/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly Cable charges 918.32 10 801 358 266100 000
233247 07/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 1,720.30 10 801 358 266100 000
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Totals for 233247 2,638.62
233248 07/10/2018 US Postal Service - Hasler Replenish postage meter - TMS 4,000.00 10 E 801 353 263300 000
Acct#2188872 Mailer
Acct#4000090048
Totals for 233248 4,000.00
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 271.07 10 E 102 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 349.23 10 E 103 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 319.10 10 E 101 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 386.14 10 E 104 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 673.62 10 E 301 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 816.51 10 E 401 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233249 07/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 105.71 10 E 502 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
Totals for 233249 2,921.38

233250 07/10/2018 WCASS Educational Leader 400.00 27 E 801 941 223300 341
Totals for 233250 400.00
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233251 07/10/2018 Windstream Telephone Service 977.98 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233251 977.98
233252 07/10/2018 Anytime Fitness Germantown Corporate Wellness 100.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 233252 100.00
233253 07/10/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 1,087.99 10 E 801 355 263300 000
233253 07/10/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 1,382.35 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233253 2,470.34
233254 07/10/2018 Baudhuin Inc Services - AB - Surveying & Soil 2,625.00 10 E 801 311 255000 603
Testing
Totals for 233254 2,625.00
233255 07/10/2018 Beilfuss Corp Maintenance Service - GHS - Deep 7,594.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000
Tine Aeration, Top Dressing for
Soccer Field
Totals for 233255 7,594.00
233256 07/10/2018 Boelter Co, The Oven door latches 628.16 50 E 801 446 257220 000
Totals for 233256 628.16
233257 07/10/2018 Braidigan, Nancy D I Co-Site and Co-Manager - RF 821.30 10 E 104 311 161341 000
Totals for 233257 821.30
233258 07/10/2018 C D Smith Construction Inc Maintenance Service - GHS - 36,825.00 41 E 401 324 254300 000
Cabinet & Mill Work in Art Room
for Project Approved by BC 1/15/18
233258 07/10/2018 C D Smith Construction Inc FF&E - GHS - Tech Ed Classroom 2,082.00 49 E 401 411 255000 602
Harnesses & Retractable Cables
Required
Totals for 233258 38,907.00
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Supplies 68.00 10 E 801 411 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 23.99 10 E 101 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 1,811.06 10 E 301 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 22.40 10 E 103 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 12.33 10 E 104 324 258400 000
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233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 214.35 10 E 401 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 19.58 10 E 102 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 261.48 10 E 801 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Impressions - 5/30/18 - 6/29/18 2.48 50 E 801 324 258400 000
233259 07/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp On site staff - 6/1-6/30 2018 4,410.00 10 E 801 311 258400 000
Totals for 233259 6,845.67
233260 07/10/2018 Crooks, Erika Refund family lunch account 47.30 50 L 000 000 816950 000
Totals for 233260 47.30
233261 07/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies for Counseling 27.40 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office
233261 07/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Rental - CL - Rental of Water 6.00 10 E 102 411 241000 000
Cooler & Bottle Water - Year of
2017-2018
233261 07/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 8.00 10 E 103 444 241000 000
233261 07/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Supply - MAINT BLDG - Rental of 10.85 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Water Bottle Cooler
Totals for 233261 52.25
233262 07/10/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT services - June 2018 851.88 27 E 801 311 218100 011
Totals for 233262 851.88
233263 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Pre-Reno Survey and Project Design 1,277.00 49 E 102 324 255000 602
Services - Feb - June 2018
233263 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Pre-Reno Survey and Project Design 1,379.00 49 E 103 324 255000 602
Services - Feb - June 2018
233263 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Pre-Reno Survey and Project Design 1,447.00 49 E 104 324 255000 602
Services - Feb - June 2018
233263 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Pre-Reno Survey and Project Design 1,923.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
Services - Feb - June 2018
233263 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc GHS Project Design - Feb - June 10,033.00 49 E 401 324 255000 602
2018
233263 07/10/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc GHS - Project Management Services 4,412 .50 49 E 401 324 255000 602
- Dec 2017 - Jan 2018
Totals for 233263 20,471.50
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 1,495.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000

Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
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Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 1,315.00 10 E 301 324 254200 000
Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 363.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000
Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 495.00 10 E 102 324 254200 000
Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 363.00 10 E 103 324 254200 000
Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 713.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement
233264 07/10/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - DIST - 363.00 10 E 501 324 254200 000
Yearly Lawn Mowing & Herbicide
Application - Year One of Three
Year Agreement

Totals for 233264 5,107.00
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 1,534.35 10 E 102 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 390.39 10 E 102 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 1,398.17 10 E 103 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 372.06 10 E 103 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 220.00 10 E 103 339 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 109.14 10 E 103 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 40.46 10 E 103 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 40.01 10 E 103 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 15.27 10 E 103 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 4,800.57 10 E 301 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 24.00 10 E 301 337 253300 000
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233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 5,335.99 10 E 401 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 1,455.77 10 E 401 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 194.99 10 E 501 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 8.70 10 E 501 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water 111.39 10 E 401 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 197.07 10 E 401 338 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 69.75 10 E 401 337 253300 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of SRO - KMS 4-16 - 4-22 2018 1,836.99 10 E 801 381 219200 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of SRO - KMS 4-23 - 6-3 2018 7,573.16 10 E 801 381 219200 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of SRO - GHS 3/26 - 4/22 2018 7,200.55 10 E 801 381 219200 000
233265 07/10/2018 Germantown, Village of SRO - GHS 4/23 - 6/3 2018 10,582.88 10 E 801 381 219200 000
Totals for 233265 43,511.66
233266 07/10/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel Purchase - 06/06/18 - 1,297.46 10 E 801 348 256600 000
06/15/18
Totals for 233266 1,297.46
233267 07/10/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - Prep Pads, Floor 1,450.07 10 E 301 411 253300 000
Scraper
233267 07/10/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies & Buildings - DIST - Duct -84.40 10 E 801 324 254400 000
Tape, Gloves, Toilet, Urinal &
Sink Parts, Batteries, Air
Freshener, Graffitti Remover
233267 07/10/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Dust Pan, Paint 212.74 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Brush, Paint Liners, Wet Mops,
Paint Trays, Work Gloves
233267 07/10/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Dust Pan, Paint 15.41 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Brush, Paint Liners, Wet Mops,
Paint Trays, Work Gloves
Totals for 233267 1,593.82
233268 07/10/2018 Guslick, Jennifer D I Team Manager & Reimbursement - 250.00 10 E 104 311 161341 000
Supplies
233268 07/10/2018 Guslick, Jennifer D I Team Manager & Reimbursement - 50.00 10 E 104 411 161341 000
Supplies
Totals for 233268 300.00
233269 07/10/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Supplies - DIST - Chemicals for 202.00 10 E 401 411 253300 000

Uric Acid in Urinals
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Totals for 233269 202.00
233270 07/10/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Additional 11,293.58 49 E 401 444 255000 602
Furnishings for Tech Ed PLTW Room
Totals for 233270 11,293.58
233271 07/10/2018 Kettle Moraine YMCA Corporate Wellness 155.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
233271 07/10/2018 Kettle Moraine YMCA Corporate Wellness 95.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 233271 250.00
233272 07/10/2018 Kimmler, Erinn D I Team Co-Manager - RF & 250.00 10 E 104 311 161341 000
Reimbursement - Supplies
233272 07/10/2018 Kimmler, Erinn D I Team Co-Manager - RF & 150.00 10 E 104 411 161341 000
Reimbursement - Supplies
Totals for 233272 400.00
233273 07/10/2018 Kons Septic Service Inc Operational Services - AB, ROCK 465.00 10 E 101 323 253300 000
Septic System Tank Pumping
Totals for 233273 465.00
233274 07/10/2018 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 97.56 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 233274 97.56
233275 07/10/2018 Nemeth, Joseph D I Team Co-Manager & 125.00 10 E 401 311 161341 000
Reimbursement - Supplies
233275 07/10/2018 Nemeth, Joseph D I Team Co-Manager & 102.05 10 E 401 411 161341 000
Reimbursement - Supplies
Totals for 233275 227.05
233276 07/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 51.08 10 E 301 411 253300 000
233276 07/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 228.19 10 E 401 411 253300 000
233276 07/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 226.91 10 E 801 411 254200 000
233276 07/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 587.90 10 E 801 446 254200 000
233276 07/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies 21.55 10 E 802 411 110001 000
Totals for 233276 1,115.63
233277 07/10/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 116.25 10 E 802 411 110001 000
233277 07/10/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 140.44 10 E 802 411 110001 000

Totals for 233277 256.69
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233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 40.00 10 E 501 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 62.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 62.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 502 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 48.60 10 E 103 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
233279 07/10/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
Totals for 233279 392.60
233280 07/10/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 4,420.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233280 07/10/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 207.26 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233280 07/10/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 378.72 50 E 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 233280 5,006.56
233281 07/10/2018 Quality Removal LLC Grease trap service 330.00 50 E 101 324 254490 000
233281 07/10/2018 Quality Removal LLC Grease trap service 165.00 50 E 102 324 254490 000
233281 07/10/2018 Quality Removal LLC Grease trap service 165.00 50 E 103 324 254490 000
233281 07/10/2018 Quality Removal LLC Grease trap service 495.00 50 E 301 324 254490 000
233281 07/10/2018 Quality Removal LLC Grease trap service 495.00 50 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 233281 1,650.00
233282 07/10/2018 Reeling Cart & Case Library Cart Rental - MAC - Cart 600.00 49 E 103 551 255000 602
Rental for Organizing and Moving
Library as Needed for Construction
Project
Totals for 233282 600.00
233283 07/10/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Maintenance Services - KMS - 6,116.50 49 E 301 324 255000 602

Abatement Work for Construction
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233283 07/10/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 932.50 49 E 401 324 255000 602

MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work

to Prepare for

Construction/Referendum Projects
233283 07/10/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 866 .66 49 E 103 324 255000 602

MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work

to Prepare for

Construction/Referendum Projects
233283 07/10/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 866 .66 49 E 104 324 255000 602

MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work

to Prepare for

Construction/Referendum Projects
233283 07/10/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 866.68 49 E 301 324 255000 602

MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work

to Prepare for

Construction/Referendum Projects
233283 07/10/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Services - KMS - 29,570.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602

Abatement Work for Construction

Totals for 233283 39,219.00
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 10.66 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 13.95 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 16.14 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 15.10 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Credit -0.84 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 13.97 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 20.54 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 7.96 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 15.97 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 13.17 27 E 801 411 158000 341
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 32.34 10 E 802 411 110001 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 4.58 10 E 802 411 110001 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 214.84 10 E 802 411 110001 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies 23.76 10 E 801 411 254490 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Pick N Save 2017-2018 33.93 10 E 801 411 232100 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 25.22 10 E 801 411 264200 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 13.34 10 E 801 411 264200 000
233284 07/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 215.89 10 E 802 411 110001 000
Totals for 233284 690.52

21



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:45 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT _ NUMBER
233285 07/10/2018 School Perceptions LLC Staff survey - Report, analysis, 1,100.00 10 E 801 311 232200 000
comparison
Totals for 233285 1,100.00
233286 07/10/2018 Snap Fitness Corporate Wellness 25.00 10 801 941 214900 000
233286 07/10/2018 Snap Fitness Corporate Wellness 25.00 10 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 233286 50.00
233287 07/10/2018 Trio Engineering LLC Professional services through 4,042.50 10 801 311 255000 603
6/2/18
Totals for 233287 4,042.50
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop 3,385.55 10 104 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop 3,385.55 10 101 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop 3,385.55 10 102 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop 3,385.55 10 103 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop 14,552.78 10 301 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop -46.83 10 104 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop -46.83 10 101 553 253300 000

Systems - Three Bids Received for
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This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop -46.83 10 E 102 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop -46.83 10 E 103 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - ELEM & KMS - IMop -93.63 10 E 301 553 253300 000
Systems - Three Bids Received for
This Equipment (Veritiv, Tartan,
San-A-Care)
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Copy Paper - White and Color 2,839.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Copy Paper - White and Color -28.39 10 A 000 000 716110 000
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Copy Paper - White and Color 755.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
233288 07/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Copy Paper - White and Color -7.55 10 A 000 000 716110 000
Totals for 233288 31,372.09
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 60.83 10 E 501 331 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 51.72 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 21.80 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 17.33 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 202.75 10 E 401 331 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 77.94 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 18.54 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 12.22 10 E 501 331 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 100.68 10 E 501 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 28.72 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,085.29 10 E 103 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 54.01 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 10,135.53 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 951.04 10 E 501 336 253300 000
233289 07/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 7,001.03 10 E 301 336 253300 000
Totals for 233289 20,819.43
233290 07/10/2018 Weld Specialty General Supplies - Autos 9.55 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 233290 9.55
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233291 07/10/2018 White House of Music Inc Supplies for Choir 118.00 10 E 401 473 125400 000
Totals for 233291 118.00

233292 07/10/2018 WIS Dept of Justice Background checks 42.00 10 E 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 233292 42.00

233293 07/10/2018 Wisconsin Athletic Club Corporate Wellness 90.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000

233293 07/10/2018 Wisconsin Athletic Club Corporate Wellness 90.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 233293 180.00

233294 07/10/2018 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate Wellnes 295.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000

233294 07/10/2018 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate Wellness 295.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 233294 590.00

233295 07/10/2018 Zimmer, Nicole D 1 Team Co-Manager - CL 125.00 10 E 102 311 161341 000
Totals for 233295 125.00

233296 07/13/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 352.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233296 352.00

233297 07/13/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 145.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233297 07/13/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233297 345.00

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 904 .00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,864.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 116.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 325.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233298 07/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 870.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233298 4,279.50

233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 786.85 10 L 000 000 811635 000

233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 174.99 27 L 000 000 811635 000

233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 443 .25 10 L 000 000 811634 000

233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 63.41 27 L 000 000 811634 000

233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 51.84 10 L 000 000 811634 000
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233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 7.56 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,841.80 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 406.75 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,103.63 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 244 .21 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 679.72 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 233.83 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 111.96 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 68.79 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 30.60 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 10.80 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,549.76 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 406.29 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 932.05 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 244 .25 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -173.87 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -140.97 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -40.32 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 414 .17 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 9.07 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 129.75 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 8.00 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 10.80 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 629.67 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 22.30 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 7.94 50 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 397.84 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 14.88 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 4.96 50 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 114.90 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 30.24 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 70.00 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 20.00 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.20 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 591.67 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 27.84 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 8.74 80 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 17.06 50 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 706.30 10 L 000 000 811634 000
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233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 33.33 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 10.42 80 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 20.46 50 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life 431.15 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LTD Adj 521.22 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LIFE Adj 375.45 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Dependent Life Adj 14.40 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Supplemental Life Adj 54.75 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233299 07/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Short Term Dis Adj 167.16 10 L 000 000 811635 000
Totals for 233299 13,917.85
233300 07/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 353.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233300 07/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,000.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233300 07/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 500.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233300 1,853.00
233301 07/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 75.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233301 07/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233301 07/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233301 07/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 500.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233301 925.00
233302 07/13/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 256.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233302 256.99
233303 07/24/2018 AAT Salt & Distribution Supplies - ROCK - Water Softener 346.52 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Salt
Totals for 233303 346.52
233304 07/24/2018 American Music Co Annual Music License 7-1-18 - 1,250.00 10 E 801 481 221270 000
6-30-19
Totals for 233304 1,250.00
233305 07/24/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233305 07/24/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball FROSH 90.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233305 135.00
233306 07/24/2018 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk Consulting Agreement 3,862.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 233306 3,862.00
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233307 07/24/2018 Aurora Medical Group Employee Physicals 206.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
Totals for 233307 206.00
233308 07/24/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 104 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
233308 07/24/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 301 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
233308 07/24/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 186.16 10 401 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
Totals for 233308 477 .36
233309 07/24/2018 Baileigh Industrial Tech Ed - GHS - Manufacturing 84,669.42 10 801 552 136400 602
Totals for 233309 84,669.42
233310 07/24/2018 Barnes, John Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 401 311 162204 000
Totals for 233310 45.00
233311 07/24/2018 CESA #1 School Resource Officer Network 585.00 10 E 801 386 232100 000
Team registration - J Farren, T
Olson, C Pierce, S Climer
Totals for 233311 585.00
233312 07/24/2018 CESA #2 PALS K-2 Screener 5,422.19 10 E 824 481 219410 522
Totals for 233312 5,422.19
233313 07/24/2018 Commercial Consultants Group Professional Services - MAC & GHS 2,450.00 41 103 311 254300 000
- Consulting Services for 2018
Roofing Projects
233313 07/24/2018 Commercial Consultants Group Professional Services - MAC & GHS 2,450.00 41 401 311 254300 000
- Consulting Services for 2018
Roofing Projects
Totals for 233313 4,900.00
233314 07/24/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct#BG-182210 177.68 10 301 331 253300 000
Totals for 233314 177.68
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233315 07/24/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement - 711.19 10 E 801 324 263300 000
7-1-18 thru 12-31-18
Totals for 233315 711.19
233316 07/24/2018 Eckert, Paul JR. Baseball, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233316 45.00
233317 07/24/2018 Ellevation LLC Ellevation Renewal 2,000.00 10 E 814 430 122900 391
Totals for 233317 2,000.00
233318 07/24/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Operational Services - DIST - 2,700.00 10 E 801 323 253300 000
Asbestos Training & Environmental
Safety & Health Training
Totals for 233318 2,700.00
233319 07/24/2018 First Eagle Bank Schedule D Ref No. 2017359188 83,120.59 10 E 801 678 281000 000
Totals for 233319 83,120.59
233320 07/24/2018 Flasch, Lee Baseball FROSH 90.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233320 90.00
233321 07/24/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building & Supplies - GHS - 13.06 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Electrical Tape, V-Belt Pulley
233321 07/24/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building & Supplies - GHS - 12.83 10 E 401 411 254300 000
Electrical Tape, V-Belt Pulley
233321 07/24/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - ROCK - Wool Duster 25.52 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Totals for 233321 51.41
233322 07/24/2018 Greater Metro Conference Conf Operations and Athletic 7,822.00 10 E 405 941 162000 000
Events Fund
Totals for 233322 7,822.00
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - CL - Library Furniture 43,679.08 49 E 102 444 255000 602
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - MAC - Library Furniture 38,725.95 49 E 103 444 255000 602
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - ROCK - Library Furniture 31,125.83 49 E 104 444 255000 602
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - KMS - Library Furniture 69,598.26 49 E 301 444 255000 602
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Library Furniture 82,109.09 49 E 401 444 255000 602
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - CL - Classrooms(10), 164,547.49 49 E 102 444 255000 602
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Special Ed(4), Speech(10),
Reading(1), Art(1), Music(1),
Music Storage(l), Gym Storage(l),
Breakout(1), Offices/Conference
Room(Multiple Locations)
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - MAC - Classrooms(8), 156,859.47 49 E 103 444 255000 602
Special Ed(4), Speech(2),
Breakout(2), Guidance Office(1),
Teachers Lounge/Workroom(1),
OT/PT(1)
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - ROCK - Classrooms(4), 59,916.17 49 E 104 444 255000 602
Special Ed(3), Speech(1),
Breakout(1), Teacher®s Lounge(1),

OT/PT(1)
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - CL - Cafeteria Tables 13,647.24 49 E 102 411 255000 602
(Three Bids Received)
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - ROCK - Cafeteria Tables 11,930.23 49 E 104 411 255000 602
(Three Bids Received)
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Performing Arts 15,302.74 49 E 401 444 255000 602
Center - Music Risers & Chairs
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - KMS - Classroom Furniture 375,319.05 49 E 301 444 255000 602
233324 07/24/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc Furniture - CL - Hokki Stools, 2,462.67 10 E 102 551 241000 000
Zenergy Balls,
Totals for 233324 1,065,223.27
233325 07/24/2018 IMSE (Institute for MultiSensory Educati Conference- Cross/Erhardt 2,350.00 10 E 104 312 221300 000
Totals for 233325 2,350.00
233326 07/24/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Maintenance Service - GHS - 2,722.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000

Chiller Agreement - 2018-2019 Year
Five of Five Year Agreement

233326 07/24/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Maintenance Service - MAC - 1,670.00 10 E 103 324 254300 000
Maintenance Service of Boilers -
Year Two of Three Year Agreement

233326 07/24/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 18,310.00 10 E 801 324 254300 000
Agreement for Contracted Labor
Hours - Year Three of Three Year

Agreement
Totals for 233326 22,702.00
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233327 07/24/2018 Kloth, Dennis Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233327 45.00
233328 07/24/2018 Laguna Tools Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Manufacturing & 22,991.50 10 801 552 136600 602
Woods
Totals for 233328 22,991.50
233329 07/24/2018 Lamp Recyclers Inc Operational Service - GHS - 654.84 10 401 323 253300 000
Required Bulb Recycling
233329 07/24/2018 Lamp Recyclers Inc Services - KMS - Bulb Recycling 160.50 10 301 323 253300 000
Required for Disposal
Totals for 233329 815.34
233330 07/24/2018 Mathematics Institute of Wis Conference Registration for Scott 650.00 10 812 312 221300 365
Beyersdorf - David"s Star
Totals for 233330 650.00
233331 07/24/2018 Menards Supplies - ADMIN & MAINT - Drain 62.13 10 E 501 411 254300 000
Tubing
Totals for 233331 62.13
233332 07/24/2018 NASSP/NHS/NJHS NHS Membership - July 1, 2018 - 385.00 10 E 401 941 161322 000
June 30, 2019
Totals for 233332 385.00
233333 07/24/2018 Nelco Payroll and Accounts Payable Check 707.47 10 801 411 251000 000
Stock
Totals for 233333 707 .47
233334 07/24/2018 NetSupport NetSuport Annual Maintenance 1,194.73 10 801 481 266100 000
Totals for 233334 1,194.73
233335 07/24/2018 News-2-You Inc N2Y subscription renewal 2,366.88 27 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 233335 2,366.88
233336 07/24/2018 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 801 572 253600 000

60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck
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Totals for 233336 846.46
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 301 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 197.38 49 E 104 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 428.00 49 E 103 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 159.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 224.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 596.00 49 E 301 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 229.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
233338 07/24/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
Totals for 233338 3,025.38
233339 07/24/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC SmartNet Renewal 7,324.54 10 E 801 481 266100 000
Totals for 233339 7,324.54
233340 07/24/2018 Project Lead the Way Inc PLTW Engineering Participation - 3,000.00 10 E 401 435 136500 000

2018719
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233340 07/24/2018 Project Lead the Way Inc PLTW Participation Fee - 2018/19 750.00 10 E 301 942 136500 000
Totals for 233340 3,750.00
233341 07/24/2018 rSchool Today/Distributed Website Corp Activity Scheduler renewal - 499.00 10 405 941 162000 000
2018/19
Totals for 233341 499.00
233342 07/24/2018 Scholastic Magazines Magazines 593.34 10 301 439 122000 000
233342 07/24/2018 Scholastic Magazines Magazines 326.87 10 301 411 124000 000
Totals for 233342 920.21
233343 07/24/2018 School District of Menomonee Falls Menomonee Falls CC Invitational - 40.00 10 305 943 162300 000
9-11-18
Totals for 233343 40.00
233344 07/24/2018 Schultz, Daniel Reimbursement - Mileage 49.87 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 233344 49.87
233345 07/24/2018 Sonova USA Hearing equipment 58.66 27 801 446 156100 341
233345 07/24/2018 Sonova USA Hearing equipment 2,531.53 27 801 446 156100 341
Totals for 233345 2,590.19
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 128.67 10 101 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 139.23 10 103 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 128.64 10 301 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 110.73 10 401 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 121.35 10 501 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 37.08 10 502 323 253700 000

Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
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District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 15.90 10 E 104 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 137.19 10 104 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
233347 07/24/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 37.08 10 502 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
Totals for 233347 855.87
233348 07/24/2018 Steve Weiss Music Marching Band Equipment 1,802.95 10 401 411 125500 000
Totals for 233348 1,802.95
233349 07/24/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 3,287.36 10 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 233349 3,287.36
233350 07/24/2018 US Postal Service - Germantown Postage Supplies 301.00 10 102 353 254300 000
233350 07/24/2018 US Postal Service - Germantown Postage 200.00 10 103 353 263300 000
Totals for 233350 501.00
233351 07/24/2018 WASB INC Annual membership dues - July 1, 7,898.00 10 801 941 231100 000
2018-June 30, 2019
233351 07/24/2018 WASB INC Subscription renewal - FOCUS - 230.00 10 801 941 232100 000
July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019 DA
and Board members
Totals for 233351 8,128.00
233353 07/24/2018 WASBO 18-19 Membership Dues - T Krentz 240.00 10 801 942 251000 000
233353 07/24/2018 WASBO Membership - DIST - Membership 240.00 10 801 941 251000 000
Renewal for Facility Management -
Ericksen, Mohn, Neils, Erickson,
Hodgert
233353 07/24/2018 WASBO Membership - DIST - Membership 240.00 10 801 941 254100 000
Renewal for Facility Management -
Ericksen, Mohn, Neils, Erickson,
Hodgert
233353 07/24/2018 WASBO Membership - DIST - Membership 240.00 10 801 941 254000 000

33



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:45 PM 07/17/18
05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT _ NUMBER
Renewal for Facility Management -
Ericksen, Mohn, Neils, Erickson,
Hodgert
233353 07/24/2018 WASBO Membership - DIST - Membership 240.00 10 801 941 254000 000
Renewal for Facility Management -
Ericksen, Mohn, Neils, Erickson,
Hodgert
233353 07/24/2018 WASBO Membership - DIST - Membership 240.00 10 801 941 251000 000
Renewal for Facility Management -
Ericksen, Mohn, Neils, Erickson,
Hodgert
Totals for 233353 1,440.00
233354 07/24/2018 WASDA District Membership - 2018-19 1,080.00 10 801 941 231100 000
233354 07/24/2018 WASDA WASSA membership - J Borst 75.00 10 801 942 232100 000
2018-2019
Totals for 233354 1,155.00
233355 07/24/2018 WHSFA Membership Dues - 18-19 325.00 10 401 941 161306 000
Totals for 233355 325.00
233356 07/24/2018 Winter Guard Tarps Flags for GHS Wall of Sound 1,207.50 10 401 411 161355 000
Totals for 233356 1,207.50
233357 07/24/2018 Wis School Safety Coordinators Assoc Membership - DIST - Wisconsin 110.00 10 801 941 253300 000
School Safety Association
Membership for B. Mohn
233357 07/24/2018 Wis School Safety Coordinators Assoc Registration - DIST - Wisconsin 240.00 10 801 312 253000 000
Safety Conference for B. Mohn
Totals for 233357 350.00
233358 07/24/2018 Wisconsin Athletic Club Corporate Wellness 105.00 10 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 233358 105.00
233359 07/24/2018 X-Centric IT Solutions LLC Consulting services/Active 2,450.00 10 801 361 266100 000
Directory conversion
Totals for 233359 2,450.00
233360 07/24/2018 Zorn Compressor & Equipment Building - GHS - Gasket, HP Valve 336.75 10 401 461 254300 000
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Assembly, O Ring
Totals for 233360 336.75
233361 07/17/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
233361 07/17/2018 Anderson, Richard Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233361 90.00
233362 07/17/2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP Progress billing #1 for the audit 2,619.00 10 801 311 231700 000
of the financial statements year
ending June 30, 2018
Totals for 233362 2,619.00
233363 07/17/2018 Cesa #9 Virtual School May Enrollments 885.00 10 801 370 431000 000
Totals for 233363 885.00
233364 07/17/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Safe Schools 375.00 10 801 481 264100 000
Totals for 233364 375.00
233365 07/17/2018 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler Maintenance Service - GHS - 500.00 10 401 324 254200 000
Install Quick Couple Valve on
North Side of Football Field
Totals for 233365 500.00
233366 07/17/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - June - Summer 436.74 27 801 341 256751 011
School
233366 07/17/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - June 2018 - GHS 4,010.45 10 405 341 256740 000
Athletics
Totals for 233366 4,447.19
233367 07/17/2018 Grimm, Michael Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233367 45.00
233368 07/17/2018 Haas Factory Outlet Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab & 6,537.19 10 E 801 552 136100 602
Manufacturing
233368 07/17/2018 Haas Factory Outlet Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab & 29,143.81 10 E 801 552 136400 602
Manufacturing
Totals for 233368 35,681.00
233369 07/17/2018 Hochmuth, Al Baseball - VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
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Totals for 233369 60.00

233370 07/17/2018 Holton Brothers Inc Maintenance Service - MAC & GHS - 18,345.00 49 401 324 254300 601

2018 Tuck Pointing Project

Totals for 233370 18,345.00

233371 07/17/2018 Jahns, Todd Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233371 07/17/2018 Jahns, Todd Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233371 07/17/2018 Jahns, Todd Baseball FROSH and VAR 105.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233371 195.00

233372 07/17/2018 Journal Sentinel Inc Notice to the electors 37.39 10 801 354 263300 000
Totals for 233372 37.39

233373 07/17/2018 Kieser, Michael Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233373 07/17/2018 Kieser, Michael Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233373 120.00

233374 07/17/2018 Kloth, Dennis Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

233374 07/17/2018 Kloth, Dennis Baseball FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233374 90.00

233375 07/17/2018 Knudson, Ashley D I Co-Manager CL 125.00 10 102 311 161341 000
Totals for 233375 125.00

233376 07/17/2018 Kradwell School 2nd Semester - G Myatt 8,862.90 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 233376 8,862.90

233377 07/17/2018 Laufer, William Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233377 60.00

233378 07/17/2018 Luxem, Lane Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233378 45.00

233379 07/17/2018 Maclntyre, Andrew Reimbursement - Travel Expense 276.15 10 801 342 161341 000
Totals for 233379 276.15

233380 07/17/2018 MATC Sponsored student 1,978.25 10 E 801 389 431000 000

233380 07/17/2018 MATC Sponsored student 5,362.50 10 E 801 389 431000 000

36



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:45 PM 07/17/18

05.18.06.00.01-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 06/29/18 - 07/24/18) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 233380 7,340.75
233381 07/17/2018 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition - Spec Ed student - June 1,456.44 27 E 801 370 436000 341

2018

Totals for 233381 1,456.44
233382 07/17/2018 Office Depot Inc Office chair 99.99 10 E 301 446 129000 000

Totals for 233382 99.99
233383 07/17/2018 Precise Painting LLC Maintenance Service - GHS - 1,609.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000

Painting of 1st Floor Men"s
Bathroom & Faculty Bathroom with
Peeling Issues
233383 07/17/2018 Precise Painting LLC Maintenance Service - GHS & KMS - 1,547.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Painting of Football Press Box,
Football Concession Stand,
Football Storage Building,
Baseball Press Box, KMS West
Entrance Soffit & Decorative Beams
233383 07/17/2018 Precise Painting LLC Maintenance Service - GHS & KMS - 12,049.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Painting of Football Press Box,
Football Concession Stand,
Football Storage Building,
Baseball Press Box, KMS West
Entrance Soffit & Decorative Beams

Totals for 233383 15,205.00

233384 07/17/2018 Reigstad, Steve Baseball JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 233384 45.00

233385 07/17/2018 Schreiber, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Travel Expense 899.18 10 E 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 233385 899.18

233386 07/17/2018 SHI1 International Corp Presentation remote control 64.00 10 E 801 411 266100 000
Totals for 233386 64.00

233387 07/17/2018 Ueberroth, Tom Baseball VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000

Totals for 233387 60.00
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233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 1,096.52 10 E 101 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 1,096.53 10 E 102 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 1,096.53 10 E 103 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 1,096.53 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 2,741.30 10 E 301 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 3,728.16 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 109.64 10 E 501 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -13.71 10 E 101 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -13.71 10 E 102 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -13.71 10 E 103 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -13.71 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -27.42 10 E 301 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals

233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -27.40 10 E 401 411 253300 000

Supplies - Floor,

Etc. Chemicals

Bath, Counter,
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233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 32.14 10 E 101 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 32.14 10 E 102 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 32.14 10 E 103 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 32.14 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 80.36 10 E 301 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 109.31 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning 3.21 10 E 501 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
233388 07/17/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaning -3.21 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Supplies - Floor, Bath, Counter,
Etc. Chemicals
Totals for 233388 11,173.78
233389 07/17/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Disposal Service - Referendum 516.01 49 E 801 324 255000 602
projects
Totals for 233389 516.01
233390 07/17/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,014.88 10 E 102 336 253300 000
233390 07/17/2018 WE Energies Electric 215.99 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233390 07/17/2018 WE Energies Gas 273.90 10 E 401 331 253300 000
233390 07/17/2018 WE Energies Gas 307.37 10 E 301 331 253300 000
Totals for 233390 1,812.14
Totals for checks 2,699,118.26
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FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 461,649.23 0.00 903,828.54 1,365,477.77
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 80,294.61 0.00 36,803.68 117,098.29
41 CAPITAL EXPANSION FUND 0.00 0.00 41,725.00 41,725.00
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 1,164,328.33 1,164,328.33
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 2,165.30 0.00 8,304.41 10,469.71
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 19.16 0.00 0.00 19.16
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 544,128.30 0.00 2,154,989.96 2,699,118.26

End of report
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